UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 09, 2022

Yellow Corporation

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 0-12255 (Commission File Number) 48-0948788 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

501 Commerce Street, Suite 1120 Nashville, Tennessee (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

37203 (Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: (913) 696-6100

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)						
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:						
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)						
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)						
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Ru	le 14d-2(b) under the Exchang	e Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))						
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:						
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered				
Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share	YELL	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC				
ndicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerg chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of		d in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this ter).				
Emerging growth company \square						
f an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark i or revised financial accounting standards provided pursua	<u> </u>	to use the extended transition period for complying with any new lange Act. \square				

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On March 9, 2022, Yellow Corporation issued a press release providing an update on certain operating metrics for the first quarter of 2022. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit Number Description

Press Release dated March 9, 2022

99.1 104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

YELLOW CORPORATION

Date: March 9, 2022 By: /s/ James R. Faught

James R. Faught Chief Accounting Officer



Yellow Corporation Provides Quarter-To-Date Operating Data for First Quarter 2022

NASHVILLE, Tenn., March 9, 2022 — Yellow Corporation (NASDAQ: YELL) reported certain operating metrics for the first two months of first quarter 2022.

For Yellow less-than-truckload (LTL), the percent change 2022 from 2021:

	Shipments per Workday	Weight per Shipment	Tonnage per Workday	Revenue per Hundredweight (a)	Revenue per Shipment (a)
January	(12.5)%	(3.9)%	(15.9)%	25.1%	20.2%
February	(22.9)%	(5.8)%	(27.4)%	33.8%	26.0%
QTD	(17.5)%	(4.7)%	(21.4)%	28.8%	22.8%

(a) Includes fuel surcharge

"Financial results for the first two months of the quarter are improved compared to a year ago even though terminal operations were impacted from Covid-19 cases and weather during January and February," said Darren Hawkins, Chief Executive Officer of Yellow Corporation. "February's tonnage decline was primarily impacted by limited terminal operations in select markets that lasted a few days attributable to these events. All Yellow operations are fully reinstated while demand for LTL service remains high and we continue to execute our strategy to improve profitability of the freight moving through our network."

"Our goal to complete the transformation to One Yellow in 2022 remains on schedule. We are nearing completion of the design and modeling phase of the linehaul network integration to support both regional and long-haul service as well as streamline local pickup and delivery to eliminate duplication. When completed we will operate a fully integrated network with the speed, efficiency and consistency of a super-regional carrier," concluded Hawkins.

* * * * *

Cautionary Note on Forward-Looking Statements

Certain matters contained in this Current Report on Form 8-K concerning expected future events and financial results constitute forward-looking statements and are based upon management's expectations and beliefs concerning such future events impacting the Company. There can be no assurance that these future events will occur as anticipated or that the effect on the Company's results will be as estimated. Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they were made, and we undertake no obligation to publicly update them. For a description of certain factors that could cause the Company's future results to differ from those expressed in any such forward-looking statements, see the risk factors that are included in our reports filed with the SEC, including those described under "Risk Factors" in our annual report on Form 10-K and quarterly reports on Form 10-Q.

* * * * *

About Yellow Corporation

Yellow Corporation has one of the largest, most comprehensive logistics and less-than-truckload (LTL) networks in North America with local, regional, national, and international capabilities. Through its teams of experienced service professionals, Yellow Corporation offers industry-leading expertise in flexible supply chain solutions, ensuring customers can ship industrial, commercial, and retail goods with confidence. Yellow Corporation, whose principal office is in Nashville, Tenn., is the holding company for a portfolio of LTL brands including Holland, New Penn, Reddaway, and YRC Freight, as well as the logistics company Yellow Logistics.

Please visit our website at www.myyellow.com for more information.

Investor Contact: Tony Carreño

913-696-6108

investor@myyellow.com

Media Contacts: Mike Kelley

913-696-6121

mike.kelley@myyellow.com

Heather Nauert

heather.nauert@myyellow.com